R e R

g

w_.,.———ég;gr—.—w-—w P

R T

"

£l

R e i el - S - g

El 4 AT TR T e T e Ty

5

WG

R Ay

i R

61-1200
3-SPOOL CONTROL VALVE LEVERS - S/N 130001A~
ALL MODELS
| Ttem | Part Number | Description | Oty | Serial Number

1 37C-1JC-3931 AUXILIARY LEVERASSY. ................. 1
37C-14B-3531YA LEVER ... ... ... . . 1
3EB-61-21340 KNOB ....... i 1
3MA-73-13180 BUSHING ... ... . 1

2 37C-1JC-3921 TLTLEVERASSY. . ... . . . . ., 1
37C-1JB-3521YA  LEVER ... ... . . 1
3EB-61-21251 KNOB. .. ... ... e 1
3MA-73-13180 BUSHING .. ... 1

3 37C-1JB-3511 LIFTEEVERASSY ... .. ... ... .. ... ..... 1
37C-1JB-3511YA LEVER .. .. 1
3EB-61-21241 KNOB ... ... . . .. 1
3MA-73-13180 BUSHING ... ... o 1

4 304-60-31110 SPACER-WASHER . ... ... .. ............. 3
5 04050-12015 PINNCOTTER . ....... ... ... ... 6
B 04205-10825 PIN. ... 6
7 3EC-61-39120 LINK. . 1
8 3EC-61-32110 LINK. ., 2
a 3EC-61-12130 BOOT. ... ... 3
10 01598-01214 NUT .. 1
1 01643-71232 WASHER . ... ... ... . . 1
12 37C-1JD-3030 SHAFT . ... 1
13 F1110-40612 BOLT ... o 1
14 3EC-61-39510 BRACKET .. ..... ... . .. i, 1
15 01010-81035 BOLT .. . 2
16 01643-31032 WASHER . ... ... ... 2

PM208_61-1200.FM 063004 61-010



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Komatsu+FORKLIFT+FG+FD35.40.45.50+8+Parts

66-1100

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HYDRAULIC TANK COVER - S/N 130001~

ALL MODELS
| Ttem | Part Number [ Description | Qty | Serial Number

1 3JEC-66-39110 COVER. . ... . 1
2 3EC-05-31120 GASKET. ... 1
3 01010-80835 BOLT ... ... . .. 6
4 07005-00812 SEALWASHER ....................... 6
5 3EC-86-11240 CAP e 1
6 3EC-66-34410 BREATHER (FG(D)40/45/50){(411 MM} . .. .. 1
3EC-66-39450 BREATHER (FG(D)40Z)}336 MM) . ... ... .. 1

3EC-66-39470 BREATHER (FG355/45S, FG35BCS/45BCS)
(28OMM)Y. . ... .. 1

PM208_66-1100.FM 060204 66-02



66-1400

HYDRAULIC PIPING - POWER STEERING RETURN LINES, INCL OIL COOLER (TOP VIEW)
S/N 130001~ - PNEUMATIC TIRE MODELS (FG{D)40Z/40/45/50)

| Item | Part Number | Description | Oty | Serial Number |
1 01010-81020 BOLT ... 3
2 01435-00816 BOLT ....... . .. 2
3 01435-01016 BOLT ... .. 2
4 01643-31032 WASHER . ... ... i 3
5 04434-52110 CLIP. .. 1
6 04434-52310 CLIP. . 1
7 07102-204A8 HOSE. ... . . 1
8 07260-01471 HOSE. ....... ... e 1
9 07281-00259 CLAMP ... . 8
10 3BA-66-25280 NIPPLE .. ... i e e i 1
11 3EA-05-46140 CLAMP ... . i 1
12 3EC-66-32730 PLATE ... ... . e 1
13  3EC-66-396603A PIPE. . ... e 1
14 3ED-66-41371 NIPPLE ....... ... s 2
15 540-62-13330 O-RING ... .. 1
16 07123-004A9 HOSE. ... ... . e 1

PM208_66-1400.FM 040504 66-012



66-1416

HYDRAULIC PIPING - POWER STEERING CYLINDER SUPPLY LINES {SIDE VIEW) - S/N 130001~
! PNEUMATIC TIRE MODELS (FG(D)40Z/40/45/50)
L ] Item| Part Number i Description | Oty | Serial Number |
g_‘ 1 37C-1AG-A210 HOSE, L.H. (COMPACT WHEELBASE) 1

2 37C-1AG-A220 HGOSE, LH. (ALL OTHERS) 1
i 3 37C-1AG-A310 HOSE, R.H. (COMPACT WHEELBASE) 1
; 4 37C-1AG-A320 HOSE, R.H. (ALL OTHERS) 1
i
?
1
]
E
!
b
’r
[
'
r
Ir
[
¥
:?5;
>
b
?
:
4
?
}
X PM208_66-1416.FM 040604 66-022
}
)
?




T

—wge

o —

o

72-1100

80D-MS LIMITED FREE LIFT 2-STAGE MAST — S/N 130001A~

SAFETY DECALS

‘ Item | Part Number | Description ] Qty | Serial Number
1 3EB-79-AG010 DECAL -MAST-NOHANDHOLD........... 5
2 3EB-79-A6020 DECAL-MAST-NOSTEP................. 2
3 3EB-79-A5310 DECAL -MAST-WARNING . ............... 1
4 CC200798 TAG - MAST - WARNING-TRAPPED AIR. . .... 1

PM208_72-1100.FM

042204

72-02



72-1500

80D-MS LIMITED FREE LIFT 2-STAGE MAST — S/N 130001A~
HOIST CHAINS

| Item| Part Number | Description | Qty | Serial Number

OCL = OUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.)

1 CCe78806 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=81%)..... e 2
CCe87807 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=87").............. 2
CC209406 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL.=95") ... ........... 2
CC213370 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=101") .. ........... 2
CC227338 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=111") .. .. ......... 2

PM208_72-1500.FM 042204 72-012



72-1950

80D-MS LIMITED FREE LIFT 2-STAGE MAST — S/N 130001A~

INTERNAL HOSE REEVING - DOUBLE FUNCTION

| Ttem | Part Number | Description | Oty | Serial Number
OCL = QOUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.)

CC230322 HOSE(OCL=81"). ... .. ... .. ... ... ..... 2
CC230328 HOSE(OCL=87"). ... ...t 2
CC230338 HOSE{OCL=95". ....... .. ... ciiiu... 2
CC230348 HOSE(OCL=101"). ... ... . ... .. 2
CC230366 HOSE{OCL=11" ... ... ... ... ..., 2

1 3EB-73-A5490 CAPSCREW-HEXHEAD. ................. 6
2 3EB-79-AB040 WASHER, LOCK-M10.................... 5
3 CC223064 IHRBRACKET. ...... ... i i, 1
4 CC763169 CAPSCREW-MBX20.................... 4
5 CC223101 BARCLAMP ... ... .. . .. 2
6 CC230487 HOSEINSERT. .. ... . e, 4
7 CC223094 IHRBRACKET. . ... .. i i i 1
8 CC223068 IHRBRACKET. . ..... .. 1
9 CC223103 IHRSHEAVE . . ... ... . . i i, 2
10 CC2050856 WASHER . ... .. e 2
11 C(C688935 RING, SNAP -1.0"DIAMETER . .. ........... 2
12 CC209742 CAPSCREW-MB8X16.................... 2
13 CC206315 WASHER, LOCK-M8..................... 2
14 CC223107 IHRBRACKET. ....... ... e 1
15 CC2454 UNION, BULKHEAD -80° .. ... ............. 2
K21 45C-AAX-3410 KIT, HOSE, 2-STAGE, DOUBLE FUNCTION . .. 1

PM208_72-1950. FM

060204

72-022



S i e e ™

e

L'y

72-2250

80D-MT FULL FREE LIFT 3-STAGE MAST — S/N 130001A~
FREE LIFT CYLINDER

B e e e e T e e T ™

e

i

e

I Item! Part Number | Description | Qty | Serial Number |
OCL = OUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.)

CC226204 CYLINDER ASSY{OCL=81"Y . ............. 2 TO 03/09/03
CC1001940 CYLINDER ASSY {OCL=81.5"............. 2  03M10/03~
CC226210 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=87") .............. 2 TO 03/08/03
CC1001946 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=88.5")............. 2 03/10/03~
CC226218 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=95") .............. 2 TO 03/09/03
CC1001954 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=96.5"............. 2 03/M10/03~
CCz226224 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=101") . ............ 2 TO 03/09/03
CC10018860 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=1025")............ 2 03/10/03~
CC226230 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=107") ............. ' 2 TO 03/09/03
CC1001966 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=108.5"............ 2 0310/03~

1 CC3141 RING SNAP. . ... .. .. . . i 1

2 CC223071 SHEAVE. ... ... . 4

3 CC3147 CLIPRETAINER . ........... ... ... ....... 3

4 CC223072 CROSSHEAD WELDMENT. ................ 1

5 CC223077 BAND - FREE LIFT CYLINDER. .. ........... 1

6 CC219586 SOCKETSCREW . ....................... 2

7 CCB11326 FITTING. . ... .. . 1

8 CC611323 ELBOW-90°SWIVEL .................... 1

K CC226956 SEALKIT. ... e 1 TO 03/09/03

K CC1002527 SEALKIT. ... . 1 Q3/10/03~

PM208 72-2250.FM

042304

72-032



72-2500

80D-MT FULL FREE LIFT 3-STAGE MAST — S/N 130001A~
HOIST CHAINS

| Item| Part Number | Description | Qty | Serial Number

OCL = OUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.}

1 CCB78806 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=81").............. 2
CC687807 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=87".............. 2
CC209406 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=95" . .. ........... 2
CC213370 MAIN LIFT GHAIN (OCL=101")............. 2
CC227338 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=111" .. ........... 2

2 CC205989 FREE LIFT CHAIN (OCL=81").............. 2
CC205204 FREE LIFT CHAIN (OCL=87". .. ........... 2
CCB78807 FREE LIFT CHAIN (OCL=95". .. ........... 2
CC678808 FREE LIFT CHAIN (OCL=101"). ... ......... 2
CC678809 FREE LIFT CHAIN (OCL=111". .. .. ... ..... 2

PM208 72-2500.FM 042304 72-042



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Komatsu+FORKLIFT+FG+FD35.40.45.50+8+Parts

T e ey

x

iy

e

iy

=

CARE ae B L I S S g Lo

W

L i A

i

ey

72-2900

80D-MT FULL FREE LIFT 3-STAGE MAST — S/N 130001A~

INTERNAL HOSE REEVING - SINGLE FUNCTION

| Item| Part Number | Description | Oty | Serial Number
OCl. = OUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.}

1 CC230383 HOSE (OCL =81"). oo\ 2
CC230398 HOSE(OCL=87". ......... .. ... v, 2
CC230414 HOSE (OCL=95"). .1\ e e, 2
CC230426 HOSE(QCL=101"). . ... ... ... it 2
CC230438 HOSE(OCL=111") .. ... .. .. i 2

2 CC223090 IHRBRACKET. . ... . . i, 1

3 CC223093 BAR,FORMED ........... ... ..o nrt. 1

4 CC223088 IHRBRACKET. ... ... . i 1

5 CC223086 IHRUPPERBRACKET .. ................. 1

6 CC230487 HOSEINSERT. ......... .. i 6

7 CC205086 WASHER ... ... . e 2

8 CCB88935 RING, SNAP - 1.00 IN. DIAMETER . . ........ 2

9 CC223099 STUBSHAFT ... .. e 2

10 CC223098 IHRSHEAVE . ........ .. ... . . ... 2

1 CC223084 HOSEGUARD. .. ....... ... ... .. iuan.. ' 2

12 CC223094 IHRBRACKET. . ...... .o e e 1

13 CC223096 IHRBRACKET. .. ... .. . 1

14 3EB-79-A6040 WASHER, LOCK-M10................... 12

15 3EB-73-A5490 CAPSCREW HEXHEAD ................. 8

16 CC763169 CAPSCREW-MBX20................... 7

17 3EB-79-A5360 WASHER, LOCK-M12................... 1

18 3EB-79-A5270 NUT-M12. ... . e 1

19 CC225555 CAPSCREW-M12X20.................. 1

20 CC223106 IHRBRACKET. . ... e 1
21 3EB-79-A5180 NUT-M10 ... .. e 2
22 CC2454 BULKHEAD UNION-80® ... .............. 2
23 3EB-73-A5340 WASHER, LOCK-MB.................... 1
24 CC223100 IHRSHEAVE .. ... ... ... .. .. oot 2
25 CC200788 CAPSCREW HEXHEAD ................. 2
26 3EB-79-A5330 CAPSCREW-BUTTONHEAD .. ........... 2
27 CC223101 BARCLAMP . ... ... . .. . 3
K22 45C-AAX-3310 KIT, HOSE, 3-STAGE, SINGLE FUNCTION . . ., 1

PM208 72-2900.FM

060204

72-052



72-3200

100D-MS LIMITED FREE LIFT 2-STAGE MAST - S/N 130001A~
MAIN LIFT CYLINDER

| Item| Part Number | Description | Oty | Serial Number

OCL = OUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.)

1 CC226274 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=81") .. ... N 2
CC226281 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=87") .............. 2
CC226289 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=95") .............. 2
CC226295 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=101") ............. 2
CC226301 CYLINDER ASSY (OCL=107") .. ........... 2

2 3EB-79-A5210 RING, SNAP - 1.25"DIAMETER . . ........... 2

3 CC205196 WASHER SHIM . .. ... ... .. .. ... ... ... .. AR

4 3EB-79-A6080 PINCOTTER ........ .. ... . . it 8

5 CC227843 PIN, RETAINING . ..ot 2

PM208 72-3200.FM 042304 72-062




ey

ot e e i o S ]

72-3600

100D-MS LIMITED FREE LIFT 2-STAGE MAST - S/N 130001A~
LOAD BACKREST

| Ttem | Part Number ‘ Description i Oty | Serial Number
1 CC220636 BACKREST -47"X48". . ... ............... 1
CC226826 BACKREST -68"X48".................... 1
2 CC200173 .CAPSCREW-M16 X2.0X35-88........... 4
3 3EB-71-AB030 WASHER,LOCK-M16 ................... 4

PM208 72-3600.FM



72-3999

100D-MS LIMITED FREE LIFT 2-STAGE MAST — S/N 130001A-

RECOMMENDED STOCK LIST

Item Part Number Description Qty Noéﬂ:zitzzts
MAIN LIFT CYLINDERS
SEE PARTS PG MAIN LIFT CYLINDERASSY ............... 0 1-19
SEE PARTS PG MAIN LIFT CYLINDER ASSY ............... 1 20-50
CC221007 SEALKIT . . o 2 1-5
CC221007 SEALKIT. ... 4 6-19
CC221007 SEALKIT. . ... 8 20-50
CCB56920 VALVEKIT . .. 2 1-5
CCB656920 VALVEKIT . .. 4 6-19
CCB56920 VALVEKIT . .. e e ‘ 8 20-50
INTERNAL REEVING
SEE PARTS PG HOSE, RH ANDLH. ... ................. 2 1-5
SEE PARTS PG HOSE RH ANDLH. ..................... 4 6-19
SEE PARTS PG HOSE, RH ANDLH................... ... 8 20-50
CC2454 FITTING, 8-8 1 1-56
CC2454 FITTING, 8-8 2 6-19
CC2454 FITTING, 8-8 4 20 -50
CC2231060 IHR SHEAVE, SINGLEIHR................. 1 1-5
CC223100 IHR SHEAVE, SINGLEIHR. ... ............. 2 6-19
CcC223100 [HR SHEAVE, SINGLEIHR. ................ 4 20-50
CC223103 IHR SHEAVE, DOUBLEIHR . ............... 2 1-5
CC223103 IHR SHEAVE, DOUBLEIHR . .. ............. 4 6-19
CC223103 IHR SHEAVE, DOUBLEIHR . .. ............. 8 20-50
UPRIGHTS
CC223081 CHAINPIN. . ... ... e 8 1-19
CC223081 CHAINPIN. ... . et 16 20-50
3EB-79-A8080 COTTERPIN. ... ... . i . 8 1-5
3EB-79-A8080 COTTERPIN. . ... ... . ... . . ... ... .... 16 6-19
3EB-79-A6080 COTTERPIN....... .. ... ... . . 32 20-30
CC223079 CHAINANCHOR . ............. ... ... ..... 1 1-5
CC223079 CHAINANCHOR ... ... ... ... ........... 2 6-19
CC223079 CHAINANCHOR . ... ... . ... ... ....... 4 20-50
CC200244 JAMNUT . o 2 1-50
CC200424 NUT . e 2 1-50
CCe518 COTTERPIN. ....... .. et 4 1-5
CCB518 COTTERPIN. .. ... ... . ... ... .. ... .. .... 8 6-19
CCB518 COTTERPIN. ... ... . ... ..., 16 20-50
CCeB38536 SHIM - 03IN. ..... .. ... ... ... . . . .. ..., 16 1-5
CCB38536 SHIM- 03 IN. ... ... . .. .. 32 6-19
PARTS LIST CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
PM208_72-3999.FM 060204 72-082




72-4300

100D-MT FULL FREE LIFT 3-STAGE MAST - S/N 130001A~
OUTER UPRIGHT

j Item| Part Number | Deseription I Oty | Serial Number

OCL = OQUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.)

CC223215 OUTER UPRIGHT (OCL=81".............. 1
CCz223221 OUTERUPRIGHT (OCL=87").............. 1
CC223229 OUTER UPRIGHT (OCL=95").............. 1
CC226500 OUTER UPRIGHT (OCL=101"}............. 1
CC2265086 OUTER UPRIGHT (OCL =107"}............. 1
1 3EB-79-A5210 RING, SNAP - 1.25IN. DIAMETER . ... .. ... .. 2
2 CC205196 WASHERSHIM . ... ... ... . .. ... .. ... AR
3 CC688169 ROLLERASSY ... .. i 8
4 CC215722 SHIM ... 4
5 CC223078 WEARPLUG. ......... ... ... L. 4
6 CC223079 CHAINANCHOR ... .......... ... ... .. ... 6
7 3EB-79-A6080 PIN,COTTER ... ... ... . i, 12
8 CC223081 PIN. . 6
9 CC200244 NUT, JAMHEX .. ... ... ... ... ... .... 6
10 CC200242 NUT, FULLHEX. . ...... . .. . 6
11 CCe518 PIN,COTTER ... ... ... ... o oLt 6

PM208_72-4300.FM 042304 72-092



72-4500

100D-MT FULL FREE LIFT 3-STAGE MAST — S/N 130001A-
MAIN LIFT CHAINS

| Item| Part Number | ~ Description | Qty | Serial Number

OCL = QUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.)

1 CC220703 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=81").............. 2
CC220706 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=87") .. .. .......... 2
CC224941 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=95" ... ........... 2
CC224944 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=101"............. 2
CC227382 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL = 111" . ... ... ...... 2

2 CC224933 FREE LIFT CHAIN (OCL=81").............. 2
CC224935 FREE LIFT CHAIN (OCL=87"). .. ........... 2
CC224937 FREE LIFT CHAIN (OCL=95". .. ........... 2
CC220708 FREE LIFT CHAIN (OCL=101").. ... ........ 2
CC224942 FREE LIFT CHAIN (OCL=111") .. .. ......... 2

PM208_72-4500.FM 042304 72-0102



72-4900

100D-MT FULL FREE LIFT 3-STAGE MAST - S/N 130001A~

INTERNAL HOSE REEVING - SINGLE FUNCTION

Description

| aty | Serial Number

OCL = OUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.)

HOSE (OCL=81"............... e
HOSE (OCL=87"). .. oo ve e
HOSE (OCL=95"). ..o,
HOSE (OCL =101 .o\ e e
HOSE (OCL=111") . ..o\ o et e
IHR BRACKET . .« oot
BAR, FORMED ... ..ovoeeieeenn.
IHR BRACKET. . . oo votee e
IHR UPPER BRACKET .. ... oo
HOSEINSERT. ..o eveeee e
WASHER . . ..o
RING, SNAP - 1.00 IN. DIAMETER . . ... .....
STUBSHAFT . . ot
IHR SHEAVE . ..o\ otoee et
HOSE GUARD. . ..o\ oeet e
IHR BRACKET. . ..ot
IHRBRACKET . .. .o oeee e
WASHER, LOCK-M10. . .. ......ooee.. ..
CAPSCREW, HEXHEAD ... ..o,
CAPSCREW-MBX20 ... ... oveeennn
WASHER, LOCK -M12 . ..\ oo
NUT-M12. 0 e
CAPSCREW-M12X20 . ... ..o,
IHR BRACKET . .. oot
NUT-MI0 . oo e
BULKHEAD UNION -90° ... ..............
WASHER, LOCK -MB . . . ..o\t
IHRSHEAVE . ... e
CAPSCREW, HEXHEAD .. ...............
CAPSCREW - BUTTONHEAD .. ...........
BARCLAMP .. .. oot
KIT, HOSE, 3-STAGE, SINGLE FUNCTION . . ...

N2 NMNNNRNNGO 2= NN NN

- W RN = NP = e =] D

| Item] Part Number
1 CC230380
CC230395
CC230411
CC230423
CC230435
2 CC223090
3 CC223093
4 CC223088
5 CC223086
5] CC230487
7 CC205086
8 CB88935
9 CC223089
10 CC223098
11 CC223084
12 CGC223094
13 CC223096
14 3EB-79-AB040
15 3EB-73-A5490
16 CC763169
17 3EB-79-A5360
18 3EB-79-A5270
19 CC225555
20 CC223106
21 3EB-79-A5180
22 CC2454
23 3EB-73-A5340
24 CC223100
25 CC200788
26 3EB-79-A5330
27 Ccc223101
K22 45C-AAX-3310
PM298_72-4900.FM

060204

72-0112



72-5200A

110D-MS LIMITED FREE LIFT 2-STAGE MAST - S/N 130001A~
MAIN LIFT CYLINDERS - P.I.D #110D-MS-001 THROUGH MS-008

| Item| Part Number | Description ’ Oty | Serial Number

OCL = OUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.) -
BASED ON 4" UNDERCLEARANCE FOR CUSHION TIRE TRUCKS

CC1001388 MAIN LIFT CYLINDER (OCL=89") .......... 2

CC1001394 MAIN LIFT CYLINDER (OCL=95" .......... 2

CC1001402 MAIN LIFT CYLINDER (OCL =103") ......... 2

CC1001409 MAIN LIFT CYLINDER (OCL = 110"). ... ...... 2

CC1001404 MAIN LIFT CYLINDER (OGL=115". ......... 2
1 . CASE ASSY. ..o 1
2 * PISTON ..ot 1
3 CC1356403 RETAINER . . .o oo oot 1
4 . SHAFT et 1
5 . WIPER. .o\ (SEAL KIT) 1
6 * UCUP ..o, (SEAL KIT) 1
7 * ORING .. .oveeee e (SEAL KIT) 1
8 * BACK-UPRING. ................ (SEAL KIT) 1
9 * PISTONU-CUP...........c.v... (SEAL KIT) 1
10 . STEELBALL ..ottt ool 1
11 * CHECKPLUG . ..ot 1
12 * ORING ... oeeee e, (SEAL KIT) 1
13 * WEARRING ... ................ (SEAL KIT) 1
14 * ROLLPIN. « oo oot et 1
15 . CHECKVALVE ..ot 1
16 * ORING . oo e 1
17 * SETSCREW .. oot 1
18 CC1356407 HOLLOWHEX PLUG . ...o\ovvveenenns 1
K CC221007 SEALKIT. .\ttt 1
K CC1358999 CHECK VALVE KIT .. oo veeeeeeeeee 1
K CC233949 SHIMKIT . oot 1

PM208_72-5200A. FM 042304 72-0122



72-56500

110D-MS LIMITED FREE LIFT 2-STAGE MAST — S/N 130001A~
MAIN LIFT CHAINS

| Item| Part Number | Description | Qty | Serial Number

OCL = OUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.)

1 CC224938 MAIN LIFT CHAIN(OCL=89").............. 2
CC224941 MAIN LIFTCHAIN (OCL=95") . . .... ... . ... 2
CC220704 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=103")............. 2
CC227383 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=110") ... .......... 2
CC227386 MAIN LIFT CHAIN (OCL=115") ... .......... 2

PM208_72-5500.FM 042304 72-0132



o ey

g ey P

7 et b e

R L e g

—

72-5950

110D-MS LIMITED FREE LIFT 2-STAGE MAST - S/N 130001A~

INTERNAL HOSE REEVING - DOUBLE FUNCTION - STD-VIS

| Ttem ]

Part Number

Description

| Qty | Serial Number

WO ~NDU A WN =

OCL = OUTER CHANNEL LENGTH (IN.) -
UTILIZING #6 HOSES WITH #8 FITTINGS

CC242904
CC242915
CC242931
CC242945
CC242955
CC232708
CC684658
CC2454
3EB-73-A5490
3EB-79-A5190
CC787372
CC2376
CC238568
CCe77267
CC231598
3EB-79-AB040
3EB-79-A5360
CC206315
3EB-79-A5180
CC206036
3JEB-73-A5220
45C-AAX-3410

HOSE (OCL =89"). ..o\ ovee e,
HOSE (OCL =95"). .. ..o\,
HOSE (OCL =103". . .\ ee e,
HOSE (OCL=110". . ... oo
HOSE (OCL = 115" . o e e e
IHR BRACKET . .. oo vt e e
IHRBRACKET. .. oo,
BULKHEAD UNION -90° .................
CAPSCREW-M10X25 ... ..o,
CAPSCREW-M12X 80 . ........ouvo..
CAPSCREW-M8X20 ... ................
FITTING, BULKHEAD ......ooovoenen ..
HOSE GUARD. .. ..\t
IHR SHEAVE .. o\ oo
IHR BRACKET . .. o eoeeee e
WASHER, LOCK-M10...................
WASHER, LOCK-M12. ... ...............
WASHER, LOCK-M8. . ......vee. ..
NUT-M10. oo oot
SPACER. . . oot
STUBSHAFT . oottt
KIT, HOSE, 2-STAGE, DOUBLE FUNCTION . . .

= NN MNMNANABNMNNNDBAENDDDBLAENDN A A DA AN

PM208 72-5950.FM

060204

72-0142



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Komatsu+FORKLIFT+FG+FD35.40.45.50+8+Parts

